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_ Department of
3 ... Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 3, 1998

Mr. Jin Seock

Carriage Cleaners

9820 Confederate Point Road
Jacksonville, Florida 32210

Re: Facility No.: 0310443
Dear Mr. Seok:

- The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you .
submitted on March 20, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation.fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Rcad

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

fiigfﬁaééf"fi

Zﬁki/Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Alr Monitoring.

and Mobile Sources

DD/3jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



RECEIVED

MAR 2 0 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name: of corporauon agency, or individual owner):

STHEAFACTA T~ CARNINGE  CRAMESS
2. Site T'ame (For example, plant name or number):
F3GAC ConSFEDERANTE PORT ROAD TAHUSONILLL FiL
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number: '
FID 983 1SS (oS

4. Facility Location: o e . e .
Street Address: 3G RAC CONFELDEANTE. (00 T 1WA SHACESOWSLLE # L

City: SACk<par itk e County: NU{UAL Zip Code: 22 2 .,0

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsn%,Of%xal

-é?—i%_s%\b/;ﬂ//%x/ b'..,\/p_(—%. J_!n .5601'( §€D OWNE

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Grganization/Firm: CARR I AGE CALlArELS
Street Address: 34,30 CorFENELATE PomtT ROAD QD
City: SNCrSod ULl £ County: DUYUAL _ ZipCode: 23 3 /0

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ?m.,) 777" SS52 Fax: ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - - Fax: ( ) -
RECEIVED
SEP 5199
" DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Momormg

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mob.lu Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
o Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed - ID |Purchased [installed ID |Purchased |Instalied
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser G A D] g6 - A0 G-86

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

(Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

|an wi/carbon adsorber

(12) w/-no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed j

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months’7

[ 130 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on.the definitions found in section 3) of Part 117
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | X | New small area source | J
Existing large area source | ] New large area source { ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that al] steam and hot water generating ur.its on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot ‘water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel 0il containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ %l
No such units on-site [ ]

£ PROPAME GAS

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site ;x.l-accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KLLL kK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-

[ )\/ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

//(/@W"’ ( ﬁ/év%w J> ¥ -3¢ - 7 c

—

Signature / Date
Ja /)

~ <~ T =95

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '




RECEIVED%CO

ams v __ 020387/ MAR 2.0 190 Revised 10/10/96

Bureau of Air Monitoring

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENER¥WPOTRVHT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /&f‘f«'@d’l dZ&he"J DATE: 5[/7(?2
FACILITY LOCATION: 3720 (o Kocersls %/ wt K2 oad
Tocksonville , Elovdda 222/0

Annual Reporting Period: el 27 197 7 10 _%‘fczg /7 1w 7S

Based on each term or condition of the Tite ' ¢ s remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.; /U 0Te ! g@w s " this statement. %;ES UNo
‘ od—g S .

If NO, compilete the following: " ’
| ; J (ovrected
#1. Term or condition of the general permit ‘ / 1pliance during the reporting period stated above:
|
i
Exact peniod of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from /\.J oTe ! /\}@ W 1o
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 2 0.
Method used to demonstrate compliance: { \L

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my anrual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tin Seok S&D M/é__ 2-/]~ C]a’n

Name (Please Print) ! e Signature Date (

!

. 1

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. ) .
Pagc"_L of _L



| J/
CEIVED

E
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN]E%S

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT VAR = 2 1999
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST '
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL 7( COWLAINT/DISDGtS%g{“T\;VSO pitoring
RE-INSPECTION a - |

AIRS ID#: §Z 2%5 DATE: 2/ 7/ ?7 tmvE IN: _0 7%0_ TIME OUT: ZQQL
FACILITY NAME: gd«f" iz Cleairecs
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3720 (ontederile o nt |,

QZCk—SoM «////Z/ . %22/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ )/l }%6/6 Seo  rmone: - 777-5572.
CONTACT NAME: SM( PHONE: _S pAtQ_

|PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup )i
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,

1. Existing small area source ?{ 2. New small area source a

dry-to~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source O 4. New large area source a

drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 00 gallons.

lof§ Revised 9/15/97




rPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Exatﬂining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬁ’ ON ON/A
ON ON/A

)8('{ ON ONA

ay ON ;aﬁ/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2,

3.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the approprate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? '

20f 5

ay ON

ay aN aNA
DY. ON ONA
ay AN

Qy ON AN/A

ay ON

Revised 9/15/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? : - Qy

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? _ aQy

aN

UN ON/A
UN UON/A

N an/a
ON ONnA

UN ON/A

ON On/A

ON ONA

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N s

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ){Y

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy
Maintained calibration data? (or appiicable direct reading instruments) Qy
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? w
Maintained deﬂaﬁon reports? | aQy
Problem corrected? A ‘ Qy
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS !

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? | Hy oN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘7{Y aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves "%Y aN AON/A Muck cookers ﬁY QN ON/A

* Door gaskets and scating %Y ON ON/A Stills ?:Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating “?fY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay DN){N/A
Pumps Wy ON aonva Diverter valves Ty ON awa
Solvent tanks and containers ?Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬂY ON ON/A
Water separators ?Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible officiai?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: W/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN

0 o R EH

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OaN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

Tl Wipder

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

LIt

Signarre

?

tor,

40of 5

2/3/77

Date df Inspection

Fed., 2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALm | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: 0420 TIME OUT: /000  awsmr 020 KL
TYPE OF FACILITY: ferc. Dry Cegser L,
FACILITY NAME: 54{ (i80L Clearers DATE:Q/@/W
FACILITY LOCATION: 2928  (ontedeste  (oivrt .
“JpckSorvillt ; B¢ 322/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: )/l _Seok €D PHONE NUMBER:_70%-777- S§72

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Co.mpliance Certification form has beergperly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEsm NOD

bfuuy ) 2000

rommate)

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

iy
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: %['

(Please Print
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: LT ///fo/PHONE NUMBER: 70 5/’é30 3 }/ y 5/
/ page_'Zof l Revised 10/96




’ | | RECEIVED
AIRS [D#: 05/0#3 MAR ) 2 w%‘kj Revised 10/10/5

of Air Monitorin®
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL BER#sIgurces
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE _CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Z) arii aAXK C)/Wffﬁ ‘ DATE: ;Zéﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: Z 7970 /)OM-IQ ders e % it Yl
ThkSom V/’//f; Ll Z22)0

Annual Reporting Period: L}/ evmbel 2 1977 10 QA/ m@ /5// 1979

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in wqﬁmxm with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO
If NO, compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby cerufy, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notfication are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethviene soivent, based
upon roiling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gailons per vear for dry-to arv facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year Jor transfer or combination facilities. M
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __<_J " \S_eol( SEO _/Q 2-3499
Date

Name (Please Print) L - Signature

*This form 1s made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance cerufication requrements. It is at the
discreuon of the responsible official to use thus form. -

/. /



Best Available Copy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY » ‘ gt
RE-INSPECTION Q

ars s O3/OLE> pate: /I/ZD/ 0 tmew: [3/S TtmvMEouT: / ZZ D\ ‘f e A‘/
FACILITY NAME: ’ avviag e C’/Zawffj |
FACILITY LOCATION: 3900 Cpuyfedeste ﬁ’)/mf el

Jacksonville, £ 322/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DIV Sapf /(QD PHONE: J0Y—T777-5392
CONTACT NAME: ,( 1Y ad PHONE: .I Atan

| PART I: NOTIFICATION - |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup )is
2. Facility fdiled to notify DARM to use general permit d

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

U No notification form
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A.
+ 1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) %
| g £
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source d P E— |
dryv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr g 2 ™ (1
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 5 9, i |
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr =P |
(constructed before 12/9/91) (con;tructed on or after 12/9/91) @ ; :; <! :
£5 8 9
5. This is a correct facility classification m\’ UN UCan not determine go, %‘ = ;“% !
=} !
If no, please check the appropriate classification: m AP
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible-for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [Sé

allons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁé( UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? )ﬁy ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \ﬁ{ UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' ¥¥ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressuré for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' ay OnN XN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

N prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay QN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? - Qy AN

20of 5 * Revised 9/15/97



. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? '

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2.duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction.

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Qy

Qy
Qy

Qy
ay

ay

ay

N

UN
N

UN/A
UN/A

N
N

ON/A
ON/A

UN ON/A

UN ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

N e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5

Qy
ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

Revised 9/15/97
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u PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

[#%]

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

#.Y ON aN/A
Ry o~ anva
v ON ONA
Yy QN an/A
Wy an ana

&Y aON aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

(PID/FID only)? gy UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a.weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay dN-
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

ﬁ# Winter

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Signature

4 0of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

o oy
‘giy aN

Muck cookers Wy an ana
stills Ry ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay aN ﬁN/A
Diverter valves ay UN W/A

Cartridge filter housings W aN ON/A

WO O K

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

//ol O/ 2000

Date of Inspection

Tur., Aol

Approximate Date ot Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: C Avriage Cleanecs | DATE: é’{o /00
FACILITY LOCATION: 3920 (ontedeste Pint ¥d.
TackSow w'//l;, Fl.. 222/0

Annual Reporting Period: /f@b- 2/ 19_2? TO TN, R 0/; 8 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ ~J ' V) Seok &? O %%/&— //>0/00
Date

Name (Please Print) ~ Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of z .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | ] RE-INSPECTION [_]

TIME IN: /3/$  mmEour /330  amsmr. 03/ 043

TYPE OF FACILITY: ¥erc. Dry Cleaner ,

FACILITY NAME: Caxy /'oujfz C/eaners DATE: //20 /00

FACILITY LOCATION: 23920 lonSfederste (omt+ FPoad T
TJackSonvidle , L 322/0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Tin Seok Se0 PHONE NUMBER: 704%/ 777-5572

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

l:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ﬁ;«/r’/‘/ . A00 /
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T |Jinte

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %ﬂ/ N//Vl«f'
: / / Page _Lof __L

PHONE NUMBER: 4 0'7,// 6 ?0’ 298¢

Revised 10/96




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

i
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD E :
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TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

RECEIVED
DEC 09 2003
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road _ David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V- Air General Permit.

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,

submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
_ notice, as required under the general permit rule. '

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
_ Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

(cut here)

— —— — — e — — — — — . —— — e —— — — — — — — — — — —— —— — — — — — — — —— —— —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

| 310443 \

. JIM SEO i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

. CARRIAGE CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

| 3920 CONFEDERATE POINT ROAD Fund: 20.2.035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210 ' Obj.: 002273

\
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

. w < 47
5 s -1t T
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 850068 ’
=z m )
S a @ o Zm
sx N M =5 =7
Do NOT Remove Label @ % o = c:i " .j
£ 8§ < o ZE=
AIRS ID # 0310443 5 § . r‘:‘j)
CARRIAGE CLEANERS “réiR GOVERNMENT USEEONLYS. *
JIM SEOK SEO

ORp-: 375501010007 JEO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

"1 3920 CONFEDERATE POINT ROAD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210




- U.S. Postal Servicem
i CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
u“:.’ (Domestic Mail Orly; No insurance Coverage Provided)
=
@
s X
O
=
] \3 \lb
O
Postmark
(]
(Emmn:"em?e%:? (a Here §
g Rastricted Delivery Fee (h’
n (Endorsement Required)
o , o ALRS W # 310443
m JIM SEO
g CARRIAGE CLEANERD
[ 3920 CONFEDERATE POINT ROADD R——
or JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210
Ci o e 7
- PSForm3800,Junc2002  See Roverse forinstructions

MO SHL OF Hou~annd =0 QUL 1V HANDLLY =i vpe structions I

1‘ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

! ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee

- th)tth?wt MO f"”{r‘;‘ ”t’)e C'?’df ';?1 you. /[ B. Feceived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery §
ach this card to the back of the mailpiece, { ; -

or on the front if space permits. {T Vseok SEC

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes

Agent

1. Article Addressed to;

. AIRS 10 5 5104473 \
JIMBEQ
CARRIAGE CLEANERS

3920 CONFEDERATE FOINT ROAD . [[ 3. Service Type i Y,
JACKSONVILLE, FL 22210 (A Certified Mail ) ExpreSSapnR’s

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise }
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number
e e oo abel ?003 0500 0004 D144 9539 |
Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

PS Form 3811, August 2001
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DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PREBEAM |,

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONY &2

MAIL STATION 5510 gz B
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD w g
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 3
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HA DI,EIN:’G
'Ij lﬁ_}_j A

Do NOT Remove Label

T TRUOTURH AT
- srwf /V/?Gﬁ‘//

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

[ A R'{IA(JI: CLEANE RS
| 3920 CONF E')F'?r\ E POINT ROAD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
| Fund: 20-2-035001

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210 ‘ Obj.: 002273




| N
- e R

U.S. Postal Serwce .
- CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

: (Domest:c Mail Ogly: No dnsurance Coverage Prowded)

S = = ) il
[4
Postage | $ O O
Certified Fee 4
stmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totat 10 AIRS ID# 0310443001AG

CARRIAGE CLEANERS —
[ J1M SEOK SEO

"Strest, 3920 CONFEDERATE POINT ROAD

orPOt JACKSONVILLE FL 32210

7001 0320 0001 7976 335Q

{
\ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

] Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
f  item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X Q::’p 3 Agent .
B Print your name and address on the reverse dressee §
Z?t:tag?wttvt:ii Zi?a'?é“{ﬂetﬁiff rodf e ?‘rt:eilpiece EFeceived by ( Printed Nare) é C. Datg of feiivery
or on the front if space permits. , J . QOU r D 32 \S;
- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Olesl
- Article Addressed to: . _ I YES, enter delivery address below: O No
10 AIRS ID# 0310443001AG
CARRIAGE CLEANERS
JIM SEOK SEO
3920 CONFEDERATE POINT ROAD 3. dervice Type
JA(?KSONVILLE FL 32210 ertified Mait ~ [J Express Mail
- ) ) Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
— e ) i Insured Mail O c.oD.
700L 0320 000L 797k 335y ricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes -

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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ASHE -z <. | Postage & Fees Paid
L2 . USPS .
O ¢ = | Permit No. G-10
Conny A = S

* Sender: Please pr@m}yoﬁ?“n%m’é, address,.and ZIP+4.in_this box *-

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCE
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
423165 FEBLI92M3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. __

® 4
\/ oo E - i
o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = 83 MO
L om
e}
Do NOT Remove Label E g § <
D = N ,
CARRIAGE AIRS ID#0310443 ” g gL
IV SEoR spe T VERS ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE onLy | &
: Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

3920 CONFEDERATE POINT ROAD 5
JACKSONVILLE FL . F‘"fd: s
JACK Obj.: 002273




ﬂ—— U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECElPT

! (Domestic Mail Only; No-Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Street, Apt. No.
or PO'Box No. 3920 CONFEDERATE POINT ROAD

“City, Gtate, zi5. JACKSONVILLE FL
32210

m

! —

I —

‘ n

\ i Postage
P ~
~ Certified Fee
Return R t F

g (Endors:r:wr;nteggg)uxreetg
S Restricted Delivery Fee
o | (Endorsement Required)
:;—] Total Postage 2 Faae & -
m . AIRS ID#0310443
o CARRIAGE CLEANERS
= s JIM SEOK SEO
[me)
]
™~

. .COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B te fDehvery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. /J T,
: : oo\
Print your name and address on the reverse C. Signat
so that we.can return the card to you. - Slgnature O

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, /,E_Agem
i i Addressee

or on the front if space permits.
: ivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
- Article Addressed to: Tt YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

' AIRS 1ID#0310443

" CARRIAGE CLEANERS

JIM SEOK SEO
' 3920 CONFEDERATE POINT ROAD

JACKSONVILLE FL 3. Service Type

32210 [ Gertified Mail L1 Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ? 0 D 1' D 3 E U D U U 11 ? q ? 5 51,13

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt : 102595-00-M-0952
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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[~ -
o3 ” J
Do NOT Remove Label O§§ J& d
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AIRS ID # 0310443 : oS P
FOR GOVERNVENT USE ONLY
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JIM SEOK SEO
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JACKSONVILLE FL.
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